(a) Workforce Liability Insurance upon its employees engaged in any manner in the 
installation or servicing of its plant and equipment within the City of Rolla, North 
Dakota.  

(b) Property damage liability insurance to the extent of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 
No/100 ($250,000.00) Dollars as to each occurrence and Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
and No/100 ($250,000.00) Dollars aggregate, and personal injury insurance to the 
extent of Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 ($500,000.00) Dollars as to each 
occurrence and Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 ($500,000.00) Dollars aggregate. 
Excess bodily insurance and property damage of One Million and No/100